o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! 4bb /B4 < Abb /B4 /home/anp16926/DMTECmod

|
|
|
| PART REY FIRST Sy TERMINAL NAME : CRIMPING DATA — 1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED
| NUMBE R S SETATNING MACHINE GUARD oD L LORTALT —2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED =
| JEE7B4 N S A400— 1 ‘REF) 102093 ||PAD LTR | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SI17F 0
| T N P FLATE  (REFD o5 o0 - TIE T 000 - ~2 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED M-
| - - : :. 0
| JB5764 -3 N 2SS AS00_] %\ 1026804 REF | REF | REF - B 225945 NUT, HEX (T /2200 70 | o
: N\ 162099 - UAD 002 -0 REF | REF |REF| — | & 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTVENT 6o |
| C 037 £.002 22 REF | REF | REF | - B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT ot
: D NOT USED REF | REF | REF - B 2406331 BUSHING b7
: e R AeE REF |REF |[REF| - | A 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE BE
| BEKT (REF) REF |REF |REF| - | B 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT eS| D
IRE _

: o ! 070 - 2218 REF |REF |REF| - | & 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54
| AMP-O-LECTRIC TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD INSUL 110 0 .051-.090 REF | REF | REF | - B 240659-73 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
| FEED APPL INST  [SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF |REF |REF| - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 62
| 5 - 400 408 5040 458637-1 L1025 REF |REF |[REF| - | B 454398-2 ROD, FEED 5
|
I % TERM APFL SPEC 114-25000 WIRE STRIP LENGTH L1 32-. 164 REF | REF | REF — A 45471751 GU[DEP FEED ROD RO
: g 1249 REF | REF | REF - C 454220~ CAP, RAM 549

O
| A 2 2 2 - C 4-354779-5 PIN, WIRE DISC C.32300C | 128 REF | REF | REF - D 454485~ HOUS ITNG 553
: é 2 2 2 - C 4-354779-. PIN, WIRE DISC C.32000B | 127 57
| g 2 2 2 - C 3-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC C.31400A4 | 126 1 ] ] - B EY054.2-2 PAWL, FEED 56
: 5 1 1 T - A 4569501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISITON 125 REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55

]
: - REF | REF | REF - A 210453 RING,RET "C"(#.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF | REF | REF - B EYT1499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
| g 123 REF | REF | REF - B EY0547 -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
: ® REF | REF | REF - A 5210261 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.500ADJ ROD | 122 REF | REF | REF - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52
| = 1 1 1 — A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 51

=T
: = REF | REF | REF - A 1 -21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (@#.187x.50) LEVER 120 50
| g REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187x1.25)HOUSING 114 1 - - - B SEEISISTOERS CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST 49
: = 118 - ] - - B EY0B0O2-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 453
: 1 2 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B EEY0507 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 S5/8 ST | 47
| REF | REF |REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 118 1 1 1 - B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (S5UBASSY) | 46
: REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 1 ] ] - A EYOT9T 1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 2 2 Z - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T 1 l - C 4556731 RAM 44
|
| 113 w 1 1 - | A 5301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
| _ _
| 112 1 1 1 A EI0124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
| 4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) 5 TRIPPER | 111 ] ] ] - A 7=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(2/1bBx1.00) | 41
: REF | REF | REF - A 218994 WASHER, FLAT (#5/1B)SCREW ADJ| 110 ] ] ] - A 23241 -6 BALL, olEEL 40
| R ] A 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO. TOILUB ASSY | 109 w 1 1 - | A 5I0170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
|
| 108 ] ] ] - C EY0142-1 DISC, INSULATION 33
: REF | REF | REF - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (B—=32) FEED ADJ 107 ] ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| 106 ] ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: 105 ] ] ] - B SISIOENREE FPOST, RAM 35
| ] 1 - - A 492037 —1 PIN, CLEVIS 104 34
: ] 1 T - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWIRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33
: D 2 2 2 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE C#2x, 190 ID PLATE| 102 ] ] ] - A EY04352-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <j
| REF | REF | REF - A b-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(6-32x1.50FEED ADJ | 101 37
: ] 1 T - B Ab1 2641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 4556891 BLOCK, SITRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
| 2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR,BRC C10-32x.88) DRAG 949 ] ] ] - C 2-455671-0 PLATE, STRIFP GUIDE 29
: ] 1 1 - A 227350 SCR,BHC (B8-32x. 38 LWIANVIL| 98 ] ] ] - C 1 -455886-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEFP | 28
I REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-5 SCR,BRCCTO-32x. 720 CAP g7 2 2 2 - A 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 2
: REF | REF | REF - A 2227 33-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62)HOUSING 86 ] ] ] - B 6305461 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
: REF | REF | REF - A 2210027 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)50 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 ] ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| o 5 B - A 2210022 SCR, BRC (B-32x.50) SHEAR 94 ] ] ] - D 5-690440-b GUIDE, 9TRIP (REAR) 24
: 93 ] ] ] - A EY0435 1 GUIDE, S9TRIFP (FRONT) 23
| g/ - - ] - B E3047V .22 STRIPPER 22
: © 1 1 T - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6=32x. 38) CAM 91 REF | REF | REF - A A4-22264-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B
: % Y0 ] ] - - A E/9218-1 STRIPFER WIRE 2TOP ASSY 20
| ol 1 1 - - A Y=21000-5 SCR, SHC (4-40x, 19 STRIPPER| B8Y ] ] - - B 45894491 STRIPPER =
: % g 2 2 2 - A 1-=21000-8 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25)R SHEAR PLATE 0o ] ] ] - B EY0518-7 HOLDER, TERMINAL 13
| ﬁ 2 2 2 - A 2—=21000-5 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 75)DEP-HOLD 87 1 ] ] - A SEENRSISISEN GUARD, CHIP (REARD 17
: g ] 1 T - A 2226030 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Bb ] ] ] - B SEENRSISWAE, GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
: g 2 2 2 - A 1=21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE 85 1 | ] ] - B 1 -690464-5 PLATE, 9SHEAR (REAR) 15
| 2 1 1 T - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50)STRIPPER g4 1 | ] - B EY0462-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
: 2 REF | REF | REF - A 3210007 SCR, SHC (10-32x.75)FEED ROD GD | 83 ! 1 ] ] - C EY04b5—1 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13
| - & REF | REF | REF - A 5-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.B62)FD ADJ BLK 8.2 2 2 2 - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
: E = ] 2 T - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL 51 2 2 2 - B E304b 1 —1 STOF, SHEAR 1
| = REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x. 38)PIVOT BLK| 8O ] ] ] - C E30459—-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 —
| j — -~ -~ B B B
| | /A REF B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 79 N 1 1 C 454276-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
: L 5\\ REF - - - B 5 /Y95 321 INSERT, GUARD IS T ] ] ] - C 9-690512-4 ANV TL S
| % 5 - 1 - - C 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY Yald 1 l l - C 3-240641-5 SPACER, DEFRESSOR (REARD| 7
| a

= l4s ] ] ] - A E904bE-7 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR)D b

| o|=[POST FEED 1 S/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE 4
| 5 o A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 ] ] ] - C 45588949 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) | 3
| e ] 1 T - A 5Y90B03—-1 SPRING, ASS13T 74 ] ] ] - B 1 -238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| A GREASE LIGHTLY. - -
: e A ] 1 T - A 230301 SCR, SHC (B-32x.25 SL)YINS DISC | 73 A | ] l - C Y-4561 351 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| A CUARD MUST BE [N FPLACE WHEN OFPERATING REF | REF | REF - A 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 ] ] ] - C 4558856 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| i APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF | - A 5905171 SPACER 71 1 1 1 1 - C 24564041 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

+ - - B B B DWG [TEM B B B DWG ITEM
: @j ) ROTATEBD 180 ROTATEBD 180 A L UBRICATE DATILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OTL . 3 2 1 U./M S17E PART NO DESCRIFPTION MO 3 | B WI U/M S17E PART MO DESCRIPTION ND .
| Ej @ ~— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND ~— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHERN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND
| 7 < TERMINATOR o TERMINATOR S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT 3TV REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIsT 3TY REGD PER ASSY PARTS 15T
: D3 [TEMz VY8 AND VY492 ARE UsED ON [ TEM 4b. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HTOTR - FIN -
| [2 % DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| iE N |ECN 0150-0635-02 TE [5-02 | TOLERANCES UNLESS — TS
| x M ECN O150-1122-0] TE [11-01|COTHERWISE SPECIFIED: , =

- @ 4 M O BRINE T BEDDICK AMP Incorporated
: C — L |ECN 0150-0086-0] TE |1-07 i Etg BEE - Chr lo_oa-o4 SEL 11/4,94 AP 77 e s
| L EE R L e
| R T o150 759597 ta | v | eueE Tertume. 7 SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATORIMINT APPL
| 2l ADIM A A G2 | ADDED -3 CE 10-54 SCALE OwWG SHEET REV
| sle LEADMAKER SENLA MALHINE PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEE%EEESEQ%.E?EAEAX - @ NO 466764 T oF N
| a v 3- " ==
: mmEm N o2 [ 300023 anples | - _ < J B CASECPE | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |Feomrer




